

500

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE

VERSUS

10570023

0

2010010621

CASE # POLICE ID POLICE ARREST NUMBER

513-90-5855 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

LYNNE CHAFIN

FIRST MIDDLE LAST

ADDRESS

AL

CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3/29/1977 F WH Sep 23, 2010

DOB SEX RACE DATE OF ARREST 104 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CHARGE

IN VIOLATION OF CITY ORDINANCE, MADE AND PROVIDED

OFFICERS: 1: CHRISTY PAYNE

Appointed Counsel

Retained Counsel

To Hire Own Attorney

CONT.

TRIAL

THIS

BY

JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE

On this the 24 day Sept 20 10 the defendant appears in open court in person and pleads to the

charge: Curfew After hearing the evidence it is the

judgment of the court that the defendant is Curfew

and is fined \$ 50 together with \$ 208 costs

and is sentenced to days in the city jail; I hereby

suspend days; and place defendant on probation months; in addition thereto, said sentence includes:

- Case dismissed on cost
Attendance at Highway Intoxication Seminar.
Level I Level II Other see Probation
Attendance at defensive driving school
DL Fee
Credit for day(s) served awaiting trial
Restitution to
Restitution Amount \$
Sentence to run concurrently
Payment of fine and cost by
As set out in probation order on this date
Alcohol and Drug assessment fee
Forensic services trust fund
Translator Fee
Drug Test Fee

Spicer Judge, Municipal Court

City moves to Nolle Prosequi on motion of Prosecutor Motion granted.

Cost in amount of \$ assessed against the this day of 20 Judge

On defendant failure to appear: Cash bond forfeiture, alias, capias and cont to This day of 20 Judge

Warrant Issued

City's evidence taken by stipulation on agreement of the parties.

This day of 20 Judge

Appeal Bond Amount \$

Pretrial determination that the defendant will not be sentenced to jail regardless of outcome.

Defendant in violation of probation; ordered rearrested and taken to the court for revocation hearing.

Done this day of Judge

I further certify that the Judge of said court was at the time when said proceedings were rendered, duly commissioned and qualified to act as such. The foregoing record shall be accorded such full faith and credit given to them in every lawful court in the United States.

This the 20th day of Sept 2011

Clerk/Magistrate Municipal Court

Appeal disposition

Date Judge

After meaningful inquiry the court finds the Defendant without good cause failed to pay the fines, cost and fees assessed as reflected above and the court accordingly order the defendant to serve days in satisfaction of same

This day of 20 Judge

State of Alabama
City of Huntsville
County of Madison
Form #MC-3 Rev. 8/95

Complaint

Docket# _____
Arrest# _____

The State of Alabama
Madison County

In the Municipal Court of
Huntsville, Alabama

Before me, Magistrate of the Municipal Court of Huntsville, Alabama, personally appeared this day Charsty Payne who, upon first being duly sworn, states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing and does believe that Lynne Chafin whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did on or about Sept 23, 2010, within twelve (12) months before making this complaint and within the City of Huntsville, Alabama or the Police Jurisdiction thereof:

to-wit: Byrd Spring / Mem. Parkway

did intentionally engage in disorderly conduct with intent to cause public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly created a risk thereof by making unreasonable noise, in that he/she officers responded to Byrd Spring / Mem. Parkway to aid a Taxi driver. Lynne Chafin refused to pay the driver. officers told her she needed to pay or she would go to jail. Lynne paid the driver and became very violent with officers and was yelling profane words to us and the driver. She was causing a scene which was causing the traffic to slow down and disturbing the customers at the gas station, she was told to calm down and refused by telling us to F-off several times. she continued to yell profanity. It was clear that she had been drinking and was very drunk, she was unable to stand up or walk straight. She was taken into custody and booked into the Huntsville / Madison county jail.

in violation of Ordinance Number/section 17-1(a) which embraces 13A-11-7(a)(2) Code of Alabama -1975, previously duly adopted, effective and in full force at the time the offense was committed.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 23 day of Sept. 2010

[Signature]
Magistrate

Complainant

[Signature] 11352

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, complete, and accurate copy of the proceedings or judgment of the Huntsville, Alabama, Municipal Court. I further certify that the Judge of said court was at the time when said proceedings were rendered, duly commissioned and qualified to act as such. The foregoing record shall be accorded such full faith and credit given to them in every lawful court in the United States

This the 20th day of September 2011

[Signature]
Clerk/Magistrate
Municipal Court